

Robey, Boswell, Brailey, Randolph, Dean, Howell, Webster, Avara, Allen, W. M., Doolan, Levitan, Robertson, Shore, Becker, Docter, Koss, Zander, Owens, Byrnes, Beck, Nichols, Long.

Total—51

Negative

Delegates—

Mitchell, Athey, Sachs, Fallon, Helms, Allen, A. T., Hagner, Weidemeyer, Rymer, Compton, Nimmerrichter, Arata, Alperstein, Rynd, Hopkins, Price, Schirano, Einschütz, Rush, Arnick, D'Anna, Minnick, Dize, Merryweather, Mackie, Foley, Lombardi, Miller, Rummage, Wolfgang, Hickman, C. M., Delphey, Hutton, Cox, Greer, Livezey, Hargreaves, Antonelli, Brown, Douglass, J. W., Heintz, Harrison, Conaway, Lee, Abramson, Cardin, Resnick, Sklar, Baumann, Murphy, Rutkowski, Weisgnoff, Wyatt, Hoffman, Wagaman, Maddox, McInerney, Bell, Reed, Sloan, Williams, Laws, Bolden.

Total—63

Amendment No. 10—

In line 28 on page 3 of the first reader, immediately after the word "FILED.", insert the following: "AS OF THE AWARDING OR EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT OR LEASE THE TOTAL THEN ASCERTAINABLE CONSIDERATION THEREBY COMMITTED TO BE PAID, REGARDLESS OF THE PERIOD OF TIME OVER WHICH SUCH PAYMENTS ARE TO BE MADE, SHALL BE INCLUDED."

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 11—

In line 29 on page 3 of the first reader, after the letter "A", strike the word "LEGITIMATE", and in line 30, after the first word "CHILD" strike the words "OR ILLEGITIMATE CHILD, AS WELL AS" and insert in lieu thereof a ",".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 12—

After line 31 on page 3 of the first reader, add the following:

"(F) "GIFT" INCLUDES ANY GIFT, REWARD, HONORARIUM, OR TESTIMONIAL, WHETHER OR NOT IT RELATES TO THE PERFORMANCE OF OFFICIAL DUTIES."

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 13—

In line 32 on page 3 of the first reader, strike "28-3" and insert in lieu thereof "29-3".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 14—

In line 38 on page 3 of the first reader, immediately after the word "GENERAL", insert the following "AND DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL"; and in line 39 on the same page, immediately after the word "COMPTROLLER", insert the following: "AND DEPUTY COMPTROLLER"; and in line 40 on the same page, immediately after the word "TREASURER", insert the following: "AND DEPUTY TREASURER"; and in line 42 on the same page, immediately after the word "SECRETARY", insert the following: "AND DEPUTY SECRETARY".

Which amendment was read and adopted.